



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 346 OF 2025

Asha Ashok Chavan And Ors.

... Appellants

versus

Uday Ramchandra Takale And Anr.

.... Respondents

.....

Mr. Jitendra Gor a/w. Ms. Yashika Jain, Advocate for the Appellants.
None for Respondents.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 9th DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. None for the respondents / original claimants.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, stand over to 16th December, 2025.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to file compilation of documents / evidence on or before next date of hearing with furnishing advance copy to the other side.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)