



2026:BHC-AS:5725

Board Sr.No.: -57

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 346 OF 2025

Asha Ashok Chavan And Ors.APPELLANT

V/S

Uday Ramchandra Takale And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr. Jitendra Gor for Appellant.J

Ms. Swati Sinha for Respondent.

(Matter not Received in Court)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. M. JOSHI J

DATE : 16th December, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 06/01/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)