



Priya Soparkar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 346 OF 2025

Asha Ashok Chavan and ors. ...Appellants
Versus
 Uday Ramchandra Takale and anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Jitendra Gor, for the Appellants.
Ms. Swati Sinha, for the Respondents.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 2nd FEBRUARY, 2026.

PC:-

Not on board. Taken on board.

1. Calculation by consent of both sides is mentioned.
2. Praecipe for speaking to minute is allowed.
3. In paragraph No.10 of the order dated 6th January, 2026 the calculations are replaced with the following:-

Sr. No.	Particulars	Amount
1.	Loss of Dependency Rs.80,000/- x 12 =96,000.00 96,000 x 11	Rs.10,56,000/-
2.	Loss of Future Income (15% as per Pranay Shetty on Notional Income of Rs.8,000/- till age upto 70 years)	Rs.1,58,400/-
3.	Total dependency (1 + 2 column)	Rs.12,14,400/-



4.	Funeral Expenses	Rs.16,500/-
5.	Loss of Estate	Rs.16,500/-
6.	Loss of Consortium	Rs.44,000/-
7.	Loss of Filial Consortium being two sons of the deceased	Rs.80,000/-
	Total Compensation (3 to 7)	Rs.13,71,400/-
	Less awarded by the Tribunal	Rs.5,97,000/-
	Enhanced amount	Rs.7,74,400/-

4. Therefore, paragraph No.12 be read as follows:

“Appellants would be entitled to receive additional sum of Rs.7,74,400/- with interest at 7% p.a. from the date of filing of the claim petition till realization of amount.”

5. Let the aforesaid error be corrected. Rest of the order remains as it is. Let the corrected order be uploaded as soon as possible.

6. Praecipe stands disposed of.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)