

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****FIRST APPEAL NO. 346 OF 2025**

Asha Ashok Chavan & Ors.

...Appellant

Versus

Uday Ramchandra Takale & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Jitendra Gor for the Applicant**Ms. Swati Sinha** for the Respondents.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.**DATED: 08th May, 2026****PC:-**

1. This motion for speaking to the minutes is moved for clarification as to the amount of income considered by this Court for the purpose of calculation of compensation. There is no dispute made by the counsels on behalf of the both sides to the fact that this Court initially had expressed its opinion about considering notional income of Rs. 15,000/- deduction with personal expenses however after hearing both sides it was decided to consider the said amount at Rs. 8,000/- without any deduction hence the said clarification is necessary similarly in paragraph no. 10 in serial no. 1 instead of Rs. 8,000/- inadvertently amount is typed as Rs. 80,000/-.

2. Hence the same deserves correction.

3. Hence Order:-



Sr. No.	As per Award (speaking Order) dated 02 Feb.2026	Recalculation Prayer by Respondent No.2.
1	Loss of Dependency Rs. 8000/- X 12 = 96,000/- X 11	Loss of Dependency Rs.8,000/- X 1/2 X 12 = 48000/- X 11
2	Loss of Future Income (15% as per Pranay Shetty on Notional Income of Rs. 8000/- till age up to 70 years)	Rs. 5,28,000/-
3	Total Dependency Column 1+2	Rs. 79,200/-
4	Funeral Expenses	Rs. 6,07,200/-
5	Loss of Estate	Rs. 16,500/-
6	Loss of consortium	Rs. 16,500/-
7	Loss of filial consortium being two sons of the deceased	Rs. 44,000/-
	Total compensation (3 to 7)	Rs. 80,000/-
	Less awarded by tribunal	Rs. 13,71,400/-
	ENHANCED AMOUNT	Rs. 5,97,000/-
		Rs. 1,67,200/-

R. M. JOSHI, J.